ITEM NO.13+27+28+29 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.13:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2701/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2019 in CWP No. 27891/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL ENGINEERING CO.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18873/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18879/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 907/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5414/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2348/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17708/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1440/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14330/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14331/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.27:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26628/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5571/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5572/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.28:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1277/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19992/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19993/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.29:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1547/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16356/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16357/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.16359/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 15-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. k

Mr. K.M.Nataraj, ASG

Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

<u>S.L.P.(Civil)Diary Nos.2701/2021, 1440/2021, 26628/2020, 1277/2021 and 1547/2021 and SLP(Civil) Nos.907/2021 and 2348/2021</u>

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(Civil)Nos.32709-32710 of 2018 and batch.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order(s) passed by the High Court.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL)Diary Nos.26628/2020 and 1547/2021

The petitioner-Union of India shall file an affidavit meeting the assertion that due to technical glitches and problems faced, the respondents-tax payers were not able to upload and file Form GST TRAN-01 or fill up details. The factual assertions made in the writ petitions in this regard will be dealt with concretely

and expressly and if required, by taking the help of experts. The affidavit on this aspect be filed within four weeks from today, with copy to the respondents—tax payers, who would be at liberty to file response within 4 weeks thereafter.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER