

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.3:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3492/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2021 in WA No. 105/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HP COMPUTING AND PRINTING SYSTEMS INDIA
PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 3510/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29225/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.36:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3956/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32250/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 3505/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29130/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi Adv
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai Adv
Ms. Rekha Pandey Adv
Mr. Rupesh Kumar Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified
copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Diary No.38404 of 2019 and batch.

List all the matters on 18th April, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER